Illinois law.
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Section 325.530  Appeal of Final Agency Action

a)	Pursuant to Section 5(d) of the Act and these regulations, the Pollution Control Board may hear appeals of final Agency action denying requests for reconsideration of permit fee determinations made by the Agency under this Part for fees due under Section 12.5 of the Act.  

b)	To appeal final Agency action under this Part, the permit holder or applicant must file a petition for review with the Pollution Control Board under the procedures required by 35 Ill. Adm. Code 105.206 within 35 days after service of final Agency action or the date the decision was due, whichever is later.
